## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARNOLD JANZ MR.		05/06/2004	INDIVIDUAL: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEO-RIDGE SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	10509 - 100 Avenue	
City:	FORT SASKATCHEWAN	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T8L 1Z5	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210090	GEO-RIDGE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (780)426-1305

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (780) 421-2457

Email: n.bishop@bishopmckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Bishop & Mckenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 2500, 10104 - 103 Avenue

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J 1V3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11740-97

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman J.K. Bishop

Total Attachments: 1

source=Janz Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0790

900009502

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee, all of its interest in the United States, Canada and all other countries, in the following trademarks and tradenames (collectively the "Trademarks"), including all applications for the registration of the Trademarks, all registrations of the Trademarks, all the goodwill of the business carried on in association with and symbolized by the Trademarks, all copyright in any literary or artistic matter in the Trademarks, all common-law rights in the Trademarks and the right to sue for past infringements, or passing off, of the Trademarks:

Canada

Trademark: GEO-RIDGE Registration No.: TMA 491,878 Filed: March 25th, 1998

**United States** 

RECORDED: 06/24/2004

Trademark: GEO-RIDGE Registration No.: 2210090 Filed: December 15th, 1998

The Assignor shall, upon the request of an at the expense of the Assignee, execute all documents and do all things that, in the opinion of the Assignee, are desirable to give effect to this assignment, including the execution of such documents as are required to transfer the above noted applications and registrations to the Assignee in their respective Trademarks Offices.

The Assignor shall not take part in any proceeding concerning the Trademarks in a manner that would be contrary to the interest of the Assignee, nor will the Assignor adopt or use any mark or name confusingly similar to, or that would dilute the distinctness of, the Trademarks.

The Assignor shall, within three months of executing this assignment, stop using the Trademarks in any manner. Within that time, the standard of quality of the goods and services sold or performed in association with the Trademarks shall be at least equal to that currently used by the Assignor, which standard of quality the Assignee hereby adopts as its own.

Assignor name:	Arnold Janz
Address of assignor:	Box 40, Site 1, R.R. #3, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta
or or assignor:	ander Ours
Date and place of sign	ing by assignor: May 10 th 3004, at Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta
Assignee name:	GEO-RIDGE SYSTEMS LTD.
Address of assignee:	10509-100 Avenue, Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta
signature of authorize	d representative of assignee:
Title of authorized ren	resentative of assignee: director/public
Date and place of sign	ing by assignee: Thay 67 2004, at Fort Saskatchewan, Alberta

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0791